
  

M/WBE Summary 

 
 
Bid documents were distributed to twenty-eight (28) general contractors.  Bids were opened on August 
27, 2009.  Austin Engineering Co., Inc. submitted the lowest of the eleven (11) bids received: 
 

Austin Engineering Co., Inc. Austin, TX $ 1,149,073.50  
Haegelin Construction Co., Ltd. Austin, TX $ 1,225,657.40 
Lewis Contractors, Inc. Bertram, TX $ 1,237,291.00 
Joe Bland Construction, LP Austin, TX $ 1,258,966.00 
Cash Construction Co., Inc. Pflugerville, TX $ 1,299,834.40 
Future Telecom, Inc. Mesquite, TX $ 1,314,655.00 
Capital Excavation Company Austin, TX $ 1,329,441.70 
Mclean Construction, Ltd. Killeen, TX $ 1,333,902.70 
BRH-Garver Construction, LP Houston, TX $ 1,426,705.50 
Benitez Construction, Inc. Manor, TX $ 1,486,075.50 
Keystone Construction, Inc. Austin, TX $ 2,006,100.30 

 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for five areas of subcontracting opportunities 
which are listed below.  
 
Project goals stated in the solicitation were 1.02% African American; 2.20% Hispanic; 0.00% 
Native/Asian; 2.80% WBE.  Total participation estimated on base bid amount of $1,149,073.50: 
 
NON-M/WBE TOTAL - PRIME     $450,508.99  39.20% 
American Engineering Co., Inc. Austin, TX    $450,508.99  39.20% 
 

MBE TOTAl - SUBCONTRACTORS    $  37,000.55   3.22% 

 
African American – Subcontractors     $  11,720.55   1.02% 
(FB)Haynes-Eaglin-Waters, Aus, TX, (ductile iron fittings/valves)  $  11,720.55   1.02% 
 
Hispanic – Subcontractors      $  25,280.00    2.20% 
(MHJAG Trucking, Georgetown, TX (hauling)   $  25,280.00    2.20% 
 

WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS    $  32,174.06    2.80% 

(FW)Roadway Specialities, Aus, TX (ductile iron pipe/fittings) $  32,174.06    2.80% 
 
Non-M/WBE Total – Subcontractors     $629,389.90  54.78% 
Griffin Pipe Products, Downer Grove, IL (ductile iron pipe)  $606,882.90  52.81% 
Matoka Inc., Austin, TX (erosion control)    $  22,507.50    1.97% 
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by the 
Department of Small & Minority Business Resources.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER – Haegelin Construction Co., Ltd. – Austin, TX   $ 1,225,657.40 
1.52% African American; 5.03% Hispanic; 3.42 % WBE; 89.9 % Non M/WBE prime participation;  0.03% Non-certified. 
 
THIRD BIDDER – Lewis Contractors, Inc. – Killeen, TX     $ 1,237,291.00 
2.10% Hispanic; 1.69 % WBE; 22.98 % Non M/WBE prime participation; 73.23 % Non-certified. 
 


